

Contact: Sarah Kauer, Development and Outreach Manager | (307)772-8751 | sarah@wsglt.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust Announces the Hiring of Two New Staff Members

June 23, 2023 – The Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust announced the hire of two new staff members, adding to the Conservation and Stewardship team.

On June 2nd, Dylan Freeman began work with the Land Trust as the Conservation and Stewardship Manager. In this role, Dylan will manage conservation easement projects and stewardship activities across the state.

Dylan holds a Bachelor's degree in Animal Science from Colorado State University, along with a Master of Arts in Environmental and Natural Resources and a Juris Doctorate from the University of Wyoming.

Katie Wynne began work with the Land Trust as the Conservation Director on June 19th. Katie is responsible for leading the Conservation and Stewardship team and will provide strategic vision in advancing agricultural conservation across the state.

Katie holds a Bachelor's Degree in Biological Science and a Master's Degree in ecological restoration from Colorado State University.

"We are excited to welcome Dylan and Katie to our team. Their experience and interest in conserving Wyoming's agricultural lands and open spaces will provide benefits to landowners and partners, not to mention our beautiful state, for generations to come." - Jessica Crowder, Executive Director



Dylan Freeman



Katie Wynne

###

About the Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust

The Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust is dedicated to conservation through ranching. Based in Cheyenne, the non-profit organization serves the entire state and is Wyoming's only agricultural land trust. Through partnerships with families, the Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust holds and stewards agricultural conservation easements on more than 297,000 acres of land throughout Wyoming. Founded in 2000 by the Wyoming Stock Growers Association, it is one of the largest regional land trusts in the United States.

For more information, visit https://wsglt.org.